

Weaver Films Documents Historic Evening at The Gaines House 16th Annual Sandra Wilson Cherry Awards Dinner

Weaver Films provides coverage of The Gaines House Awards Dinner honoring two pioneering Arkansas judges, documenting stories of hope and empowerment.

LITTLE ROCK, AR, UNITED STATES,
December 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Weaver Films proudly sponsored The
Gaines House 16th Annual Sandra
Wilson Cherry Awards Dinner by
providing comprehensive video and
photography coverage of the event
held on October 24, 2024, at Chenal
Event Venue in Little Rock. The event
honored two groundbreaking Arkansas



The Gaines House 16th Annual Sandra Wilson Cherry Awards Dinner.

judges while supporting the organization's mission of empowering homeless women with disabilities.



Our goal was to capture not just the ceremonies and speeches, but the spirit of hope and empowerment that The Gaines House brings to our community."

Brian Weaver

The evening's program, captured in its entirety by Weaver Films, featured the recognition of The Honorable Joyce Williams Warren, Arkansas' first Black female judge, and The Honorable Annabelle Davis Clinton Imber Tuck, the first woman elected to the Arkansas Supreme Court. The documentary-style coverage included welcome remarks by Past Board President Reginald Rogers, award presentations by Board President Julia Hart, and moving testimonials from current residents.

"Documenting this significant evening for The Gaines House was both an honor and a responsibility," said Brian Weaver, founder of Weaver Films. "Our goal was to capture not just the ceremonies and speeches, but the spirit of hope and empowerment that The Gaines House

brings to our community. These are the stories that need to be told."

The event was sponsored by Matthew 25 at Trinity Episcopal Cathedral, SPEECHMATTERS, Reid Smith, The Honorable Joyce Williams Warren, and The Honorable Annabelle Davis Clinton Imber Tuck with additional in-kind support from Inviting Arkansas, Meredith Corning PR, Meredith Events, Weaver Films and Resurgent TV, Inc.

Founded in 1967, The Gaines House has helped women transition to independent living through its unique supervised residential program, maintaining a 90% rehabilitation success rate. The organization provides a supportive environment for homeless women with disabilities, requiring residents to participate in employment training or outpatient treatment programs. For more information about The Gaines House, visit www.thegaineshouse.org or call 501-376-4015.

For booking information contact: Brian Weaver with Weaver Films https://weaverfilms.net/ weaverfilmsnetwork@gmail.com

For media inquiries contact:

Meredith Corning PR

https://www.meredithcorningpr.com/
meredith@meredithcorning.com



Sandra Wilson Cherry Award winners, (Left) The Honorable Annabelle Davis Clinton Imber Tuck and (Right) The Honorable Joyce Williams Warren.



The Gaines House 16th Annual Sandra Wilson Cherry Awards Dinner at Chenal Event Venue in Little Rock, Arkansas.

About Weaver Films: Weaver Films, formerly known as KB Studios, is the brainchild of seasoned filmmaker Brian Weaver based in central Arkansas. With a passion for capturing timeless memories and storytelling through the art of filmmaking, Weaver Films has become a celebrated name in the industry. Committed to delivering exceptional quality and creativity, the studio prides itself on producing captivating narratives that resonate with audiences worldwide. Under

Brian Weaver's visionary leadership, Weaver Films continues to push boundaries, redefine cinematic experiences, and leave an indelible mark on the world of filmmaking. Follow ownweaverfilms on Instagram to learn more about current projects.

About Brian Weaver: Brian Weaver is a dedicated husband and father with a profound passion for bringing cherished memories to life through the art of videography and music. With a strong foundation in video and music production, Brian realized the significance of preserving life's special moments, particularly following his own wedding day. This realization sparked his journey into perfecting the art of storytelling through capturing weddings, leading to the establishment of KB Studios in 2017, which is now undergoing an exciting transition to become Weaver Films.

From the inception of his company, Brian's mission has been to create timeless memories that outlast fleeting moments, crafting narratives that are as unique as each of his clients. Boasting a portfolio enriched by experiences with over one hundred wedding couples,

The Honorable Annabelle Davis Clinton Imber Tuck at The Gaines House 16th Annual Sandra Wilson Cherry Awards Dinner.

Brian takes pride in his ability to curate highly personalized and beautifully crafted storylines for each individual occasion.

Brian's journey in the realm of music began in his formative years, initially as a percussionist in his school band before honing his skills on the guitar and bass. Drawing from a wealth of experience and a lifelong dedication to music composition and recording, Brian has performed at over 300 shows across various states, including Arkansas, Texas, Tennessee, and Florida. Notably, at the age of 18, Brian headlined a sell-out show at Juanita's with his band Boxwine and has had the privilege of opening for renowned acts such as PM Today, Jason Truby from P.O.D, School Boy Humor, and The Plain White T's.

In addition to his creative pursuits, Brian has pursued education in Information Technology, specializing in Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance, further underscoring his commitment to excellence and professionalism in his craft.

Now, as Brian rebrands his business as Weaver Films, he remains steadfast in his dedication to weaving unforgettable narratives and visually capturing the essence of life's most precious moments, embodying creativity, passion, and a relentless pursuit of excellence in his artistic endeavors.

Brian Weaver
Weaver Films
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Instagram
YouTube



The Honorable Joyce Williams
Warren at The Gaines House 16th
Annual Sandra Wilson Cherry
Awards Dinner.

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/767204915

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.